

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

TO:	Legislative File No: 2006-0410 Mayor and City Council Members
FROM:	Mayor Barnett
DATE:	June 1, 2006

SUBJECT: Proclamation

REQUEST:

Office of the Mayor, Proclamation In Recognition of Calvin Leach

BACKGROUND:

The City of Rochester Hills recognizes Calvin Leach's generous donation of a Monument at the entrance to the Van Hoosen Jones-Stoney Creek Cemetery. This personal donation of time and materials demonstrates Mr. Leach's dedication to the cemetery, the community and the legacy of Sarah Van Hoosen.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

Document3